FORM F 70-1595 (Rev. 8-93) 9-16-98 RECC 09-29	- 1998 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 100840	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CHI-SAN WU, LAURENCE SENAK, DONNA OSBORNE, JAMES F. CURRY, CHARLES B. SCHRIVER AND IRWIN B. SILVERSTEIN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yesk EXNO	Name: ISP INVESTMENTS INC. SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X2:XAssignment	Street Address: 818 Washington Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
9/10; 9/10; 9/10; 9/10; Execution Date: <u>9/11 and 9/11/ 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yeṣু(및 X)io
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket FDN-2538	$09/53943$ 8/27; 9/10; 9n, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{9/10; 8/27;}{9/8 \& 8/28/98}$ B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes 24No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
INTERNATIONAL SPECIALTY Name: PRODUCTS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Legal Dept., Bldg. 10	☑x ★uthorized to be charged to deposit account
Sitreet Address: 1361 Alps Road	8. Deposit account number:
	07-0650
City: Wayne State: NJ ZIP: 07470	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
25/1996 JSHABAZZ 00000216 070650 09153943 DO NOT US	J SE THIS SPACE
C:581 40.00 CH	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informable original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
WILLIAM J. DAVIS Name of Person Signing	SEPTEMBER 16, 19 Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Serial No	
Filed	

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, WE, CHI-SAN WU, LAURENCE SENAK, DONNA OSBORNE, JAMES F. CURRY, CHARLES B. SCHRIVER AND IRWIN B. SILVERSTEIN

residing respectively at

Wayne, NJ, West Orange, NJ, Saddle River, NJ, Wayne, NJ,

Wayne, NJ and Piscataway, NJ

and respectively citizens of

USA, USA, USA, USA and USA

and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements entitled

STORAGE STABILIZED OXYGEN DEGRADABLE POLYMER

for which we have concurrently herewith executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, ISP INVESTMENTS INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 818 Washington Street, Wilmington, Delaware 1980l, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any United States Letters Patent granted therefor, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country or countries foreign to the United States based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said ISP INVESTMENTS INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by us which is described in said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on them and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said ISP INVESTMENTS INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys of record in the said application for Letter's Patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment, the Serial Number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ISP INVESTMENTS INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ISP INVESTMENTS INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 9474 FRAME: 0464

Date	Chi-San Wu
Date <u>Sept 10</u> , 1998 Witness: <u>Mut June</u> Robert Geise	Laurence Senak
Date <u>Sept 10</u> , 1998 Witness: <u>Wandanana</u>	Donna Osborne
Date Sept 10 1998 Witness: March Call	James F. Curry L.S.
Date Sept 1/	Charles B. Schriver
Date Syx // 1998 Witness: Wath Brunny	Jawin B. Silverstein L.S.

-2-

RECORDED: 09/16/1998